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1200 South Parrott Ave., Okeechobee • admin@c21okee.com • century21okeechobee.com

David Hazellief,
 Broker 

(863) 610-1553

Sharon Prevatt,
Realtor

(863) 634-7069

4005-M:  BUCKHEAD RIDGE – LAKE ACCESS 3BD/2BA split plan doublewide with 
two lots with many extras. New kitchen cabinets and countertops with spacious pantry. 
Master bath his & her sink. New Metal roof and A/C system. Three sheds. Fisherman’s 

concrete slab. $169,000 MLS OK218788

5039-H: INDIAN HAMMOCK~ Enjoy the views from this 2-Story 4/2 Log home on 2.79± acres! 

wildlife surrounding this property. Gated community & many amenities. $450,000 MLS #OK218569

Peace & Quiet

Price Reduced!

Make Offer

5073-M: BLUE CYPRESS GOLF & RV 
RESORT 55+ Community.  1BD/1BA with 

year. $64,500 MLS OK218726

3000-M: TREASURE ISLAND - 
FISHERMAN SPECIAL! 2BD/2BA MH with 

in back porch. Furnished including the 
dishes! $48,000 MLS OK218663 

Lucy Olivarez,
Offi ce Manager

Carmen Guerrero,
Accounts P/R - 

Customer Service

5051-M: OTTER CREEK ESTATES 3BD/2BA 
DW in excellent move in condition on 1± acre.  New 

garden tub with his & her sink. Nicely landscaped and 
plenty of yard space. $139,000 MLS OK218614 

1000-H: Located close to DOWNTOWN 
AREA 3BD/2BA concrete block home on a 

New metal roof + 12 yr warranty. Additional 

Easy to show! $125,000 MLS OK218855  

3002-H: TREASURE ISLAND Move in ready 3BD/2BA with beautiful screened 

$179,000 MLS OK218263

Motivated Seller

4002-M: BUCKHEAD RIDGE 
2BD/2BA DW w/potential. Spa-

well. $71,500 MLS OK218213

Lake Access Reduced
5005-M: LARKEE LAKES 2BD/2BA 

$55,000 MLS OK218781

2003-M: ~TAYLOR CREEK ~ Lake 

fencing $135,000 MLS OK218391

Lake Access

Lake Access & Pool

New Listing
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Residential  Agriculture  Commercial

1200 South Parrott Ave., Okeechobee • admin@c21okee.com • century21okeechobee.com

ACREAGE AND LOTS
.37 LOT in BLUE HERON SE 15th St..........MLS OK218556............$25,000

2+ acres, Crooked Creek Plantation (NE 122nd Dr.)..........MLS OK218088............$55,000

4.73+/-acres in COUNTRY HILLS NE 18th Ave....................MLS OK0212559.......…$79,900

10.06+/-acres in SUNCREEK RANCHES SE 56th CIR...........MLS OK0212711….$145,000

12.60 acres in SHERMAN WOOD RANCHES Lot 43-OWNER FINANCING MLS OK218018....$85,000

9.99 acres in SHERMAN WOOD RANCHES Lot 41 OWNER FINANCING MLS # OK218019..$80,000

.25 LOT In BASSWOOD NW 34TH Ave.................................MLS OK0213316…......$12,000

.32 LOT in TAYLOR CREEK SE 24th BLVD............................MLS OK0218417….....$29,000 

82.78± acres off HWY 98 NORTH. Gated entrance................................................$615,000

Commercial Properties for Sale

7005-C:  MOBILE HOME PARK with excellent income producing property featuring 6 
mobile homes. Conveniently close to everything in town! City Water and Septic Tanks. Each 
mobile home has its own separate meters for electric & water. Large vacant area in the back 

of the park. Motivated Seller! Call to schedule a showing. $299,000 MLS OK218573

7002-C: COMMERCIAL BUSINESS OPPORTUNITY!!! Spacious building on main 

with easy entrance access. MOTIVATED SELLER! $550,000 MLS OK218859

ACREAGE IN THE VIKING

SEVERAL MORE VIKING LOTS AVAILABLE 
2.50 acres - 16526 NW 306th St................................................MLS # OK218696........$17,000

5 acres - 21271 NW 274th St.....................................................MLS # OK218369….....$77,000

1.25 acre - 19885 NW 264th St........................Culvert & Survey...MLS # OK0211788…....$8,200

1.50 acres-17584 NW 272nd St.................................................MLS OK218889..............$9,999

1.50 acres-15984 NW 272nd St...............................................MLS OK218888..............$9,999

1.25 acres-21224 NW 276th St..................................................MLS OK218890..............$7,200

Side by Side Lots
1.25 acres-17279 NW 296th St................................................MLS OK211963..............$8,000

1.25 acres-17227 NW 296th St................................................MLS OK0211964............$8,000

1001-H: In CITY LIMITS

workshop. $159,000 MLS # OK2

8069-A: SUNSET STRIP~ 

on the property one going off the paved road 

zone. $55,000 MLS OK218847

1004-H: NE SECTION 

in porch. Easy to show. Make offer. 
$99,000 MLS OK218709 

6002-L: SOUTHWEST SECTION 

town. Perfect location for your dream 
home! $109,000 OK218905

5020-H: DIXIE RANCH ACRES Modular home 

large shed. This home has lots of potential just 
needs a little TLC. $69,000 MLS OK218489

8043-A: 82.78± ACRES 

 $7,500 per acre

5032-M: LARKEE LAKES 

covered deck. $49,000 MLS OK218780  

5034-H: OKEECHOBEE PARK~ 

features beautiful cabinets and countertops & 
skylights. Easy to show! $135,000

New Listing

New Listing

Price Reduced

5062-H: BASSWOOD~ 

and ample concrete driveway. Call for an easy 
showing! $169,000

New Listing New Listing
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LAKE ACCESS 3 bed, 2 bath home is perfect spot to park 
your boat. You’ll enjoy the peaceful view of the water outside 
underneath a covered area while sitting at your picnic table. 
Kitchen with plenty of cabinets and a large open living room 
and dining room. The spacious master bdrm has a huge walk in 
closet and a large master bath with shower and separate tub. 
Two more bdrms have oversized closets. Furniture included. 
MLS RX-10583267 $154,900. Call Veronica (863) 801-1343. 

WATERFRONT LAKE ACCESS 3 BD, 2 BA home on 
corner lot. Waterfront views on 2 sides, updated 
kitchen, new appliances, large master bedroom 
with walk-in closet. Concrete workshop (700+ sq 
ft), separate storage area, 3 large screened porches, 
boat ramp and waterfront deck. $199,000 

MLS # RX-10552083 Call Veronica 863-801-1343

Renee Box
Lic. Real Estate

Broker

863.801.2147

Veronica Gabor
Sales 

Associate

863.801.1343

allpropertiesrealtygroup@gmail.com
allpropertiesrealtygroup.com

veronicagabor@outlook.com

3 bed, 2 bath  2005 
modular home in 
Taylor Creek Isle on 
the water! New roof 
put on in 2017, nice 
big shade trees 
and a back porch 
with an amazing 
view of the water. 
Also comes with 
12 by 24 shed.  
$140,000. 

Call Veronica 
863-801-1343

3/3 CBS home with 2 car Garage on 10 acres. New 
double pane hurricane impact windows, stainless 
steel appliances, fi replace, 3 ponds, 50x30 metal 
building, concrete slab with electric, fenced & cross 
fenced and so much more! Ready for kids, cattle 
and to make it your dream home! MLS RX-10559429 
Call Veronica 863-801-1343 $405,000

3/1 on .71 acre in Basswood! Metal building included 
also. CBS house, exercise room, etc. huge yard! 
Separate dining area! RX-10559425 $119,500.

Moore Haven 2 BD, 2 BA Mobile Home w/
concrete construction. Completely remodeled 
with porcelain fl oors and granite counters. 
Corner lot, screened in porch and fruit trees! 
Central AC, backup wall unit. Nice location, low 
taxes and 2 short blocks from free boat ramp! 
Owner fi nancing possible! Call Veronica Gabor 
863-801-1343 $79,000 MLS- RX-10568158

SW section of Okeechobee - 4/2 completely 
remodeled beauty! $185,000 Grab this 2/2.5 bath, 1 car garage on .59 of an acre on 

Red Beach Lake in Sebring! Spectacular views of this 
beautiful lake in your back yard! Tons of space. Huge FL 
room with a enclosed back patio - great for entertaining! 
Must see all the potential! Asking price of $239,500 in-
cludes .49 of an acre lot across the street! Call Renee at 
863-801-2147 for further details! MLS RX-10522008

WATERFRONT PROPERTY 3 BD 2½ BA home. 
Huge living rm with working fi replace and built in 
bookshelves/entertainment center, large family room 
with a spectacular view. Kitchen has new cabinets, 
countertops and appliances, also new washer and 
dryer. Updated bathrooms. Fenced, workshop in the 
back and a carport.  $219,000 MLS  RX-10555850 
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
here! This home sparkles like a jewel! Offered at $350,000. Call Julia today!

BASSWOOD ESTATES- Spacious 3bd/2ba CBS 
home on .21 acre! Built in 2007, this home boasts 2,479 
square feet under roof! Architectural planter shelves 
in main living, interior laundry, screened rear porch, 
concrete drive, and a 19x20 garage! Call to schedule 
your tour! Priced to move quickly at $175,000. 

DEER PARK ACRES- Come home and enjoy picture 
perfect sunsets while watching your horses graze all 
while setting on the 640 sq foot wood deck patio that 
overlooks 5 acres! Situated on a quiet country road 
in northerly section of Okeechobee County near Fort 
Drum is this 3bed/2bath, 1997 manufactured home. 
1,152 sq ft of living & 1,816 TLA under roof. Too many 
extras to list here! $145,000! Call Julia today.

Home on 5 Acres
NEW LISTING

NEW LISTING

Julia Parker, Broker
863.801.3489

RoyalJewelRealEstate@gmail.com

2801 SW 3rd Terrace., Okeechobee, FL 
34974 863.623.HOME

Pending

Buying or Selling?

...She’s 
the 

best!

Call my
 Mommy
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THERE ARE 2 PARCELS BEING 
SOLD TOGETHER. 
Parcel #1-17-37-35-0A00-00008-0000 
that is .482 acres, and 
Parcel #1-17-37-35-0A00-00008-A000
that is .082 acres. 
Both parcels have Hwy frontage of 
Hwy 98. RX-10566195  $90,000

FLY HOME!! Absolutely breathtaking views with this gorgeous 8.67 acre parcel in the sought 
after neighborhood known as River Oak Acres. You have the best of both worlds, active fl y in 
airstrip adjacent on one side and Equestrian farm on the other. Within 2 minutes you are in 
the waters fi shing the Kissimmee River and 5 minute boat drive to Lake Okeechobee. Build 
your dream home and airplane hanger with plenty of room to spare!!  RX-10563726 $624,000

APPROX. 13.18 ACRES of 
land with direct Hwy frontage 
of Hwy 98 in Okeechobee, 
Fl. This property is currently 
zoned agriculture with future 
use of mixed corridor. Great 
opportunity for multi family 
homes or business. RX-
10578419 $600,000

BEAUTIFUL 2.5 ACRES located 
in the Viking. Lots of privacy. 
Centrally located between 
Okeechobee and the turnpike. 
Hwy 441 North to the Vikings. 
MLS RX-10505517 $25,000

STUNNING 5 BD, 3 BA HOME is perfect for any family large 
or small. Upstairs is a gorgeous master bedroom with a huge 
master bath, featuring a spa tub, seperate shower & dual sink 
vanity. Large kitchen, dining room, living room and 2 other 
bedrooms accompany upstairs. Downstairs has 2 large BD 
and a BA to share. Large rm could be used for an offi  ce or play 
rm. Sold as is; has been appraised. RX-10552027 $297,000

IMMACULATE PARK MODEL has been upgraded. Tile fl oors and wood like fl ooring 
throughout, new roof in 2018, large living area, relaxing front porch to enjoy. This could 
be a 3 bedroom, currently being used as offi  ce/sew room. Fully furnished — move 
in ready. Enjoy the golf community with all amenities, such as mini golf, large pool, 
clubhouse and horseshoes. RX-10509359 $125,000

WATERFRONT Beautiful lot 
located on the Kissimmee River in 
River Oak Acres. Just shy of 3/4 
of an acre. 8 minutes to the City 
of Okeechobee. Hwy 70 West to 
SW 144th Parkway, property 3/4 
way down on Kissimmee River. 
Sign on property RX-10537383 
$85,000

FISHERMAN’S DREAM!!! Enjoy the view of the Kissimmee 
River!! Well maintained, 3 BD, 2 BA DWMH w/attached 
screened  patio. Large kitchen, master bath has large tub 
with separate shower. The 1 acre property sets right on the 
Kissimmee River with beautiful trees throughout. 2 sheds,  
25x25 screened cabana, with new metal roof. Mobile home, 
2 sheds & cabana have metal roofs. New boat dock with boat 
lift. All measurements are approximate. This is a must see to 
appreciate home! RX-10550783 $249,900

Diane Johnson, Realtor
Your Local Hometown Realtor Serving Okeechobee and the Treasure Coast

863.634.3982 • dianecjohnson.stluciekw.com



PENROD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Committed to Quality, Excellence, and Customer Satisfaction!

Penrod Construction 
Company 

takes pride in 
providing outstanding 
service to our clients.
We pledge to provide you 
with the best construction 
at the best value, without 

compromising quality.

Commercial
Residential
Industrial

Agricultural

210 NE 3rd Ave. • Okeechobee, FL 34972

863.634.0546
CGC1516178

PenrodConstructionCompany.com
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JERI WILSON • 863-634-6056
  jeriwilson@jeriwilson.com

14296 East SR 78, Okeechobee

LAL EL TATEAL ESTATE
   “Don’t Let Our Past Business 

be Our Last Business”

LAKEPORT COMMERCIAL BUILDING 
LOT 100 x 100, DriveThru, City Water and 
Septic * on the corner of HWY 78 & Martin 
Blvd LOCATION LOCATION LOCATION!
$112,000

MOORE HAVEN YACHT CLUB 
55+COMMUNITY * Community is on the 
Caloosahatchee River * Clubhouse & Pool 
overlooks the River * 2BD/2BA & Offi  ce * 
Storage * Carport * Water Feature * One Owner 
* Perfect retiree paradise relaxing Florida 
lifestyle. MLS 219075456 $92,000

BUCKHEAD RIDGE * ON CANAL TO LAKE 
OKEECHOBEE * HOME SWEET HOME *
Carport * Two Workshops Attached *  . 2 - 
3 BD/2BA * Fenced front yard, Central A/C 
* Shed, Seawall, & Dock. Mobile Home well 
maintained * Some add-ons * Great Winter 
Home! Bring Fishing Poles.  $79,000

LAKEPORT 2BD/2BA * 2BE/2BA * Single Wide all Dolled UP 
right down to NEW ANCHORS *Laminate Flooring throughout 
* Fresh Paint ~ EVERYTHING you need @ the END OF THE 
ROAD    $68,900  MLS 219039234

OKEECHOBEE 32.2 ACRES FENCED & currently Zoned AG ~ Future 
Land Use * Urban Residential Mixed Use * Property has PLENTY of 
Grandfather OAKS * ½ ACRE FENCED OFF FOR HORSE PEN or to 
WORK CATTLE * NICELY WOODED ~ Several Wells on Property * City 
Water Line to ONE HOUSE PAD * Base pad designed accommodates 
1500 SQFT building. Septic System accommodates TWO Baths * * 
OKEECHOBEE COUNTY permitted septic & drain fi eld by House Pad * 
City water with Breakers available for well * Power Pole. . House Pad will 
accommodate a Sales Offi  ce * WETLAND DELINEATION IS COMPLETED 
& APPROVED.  MLS  220003969     $348,500

2.5 ACRES with Oak trees on THE PRAIRIE nicely shading the front of this 
property and also providing privacy. The back part is open for livestock with 
some SHADY TREES * PLUS * 1.88 Acres asking $20,000 a couple roads 
over MLS  219073694   $20,000

LAKEPORT 2 STORY * CANAL ON TWO SIDES * 4BD/
2BA * Kitchen, Living & Master on Main fl oor * 3BD/1BA 
2nd Floor * Screened Room faces Water * Large, Covered 
Wood Dock & SHADY  $239,000 

LAKEPORT 2 STORY * CANAL ON TWO SIDE * 
4BD/3BA * Metal Roof 2018 * All 3 Baths new fi xtures!! * 
Kitchen NEW cabinets 2008 * FIREPLACE * CATEGORY 
3 IMPACT WINDOWS & FRENCH DOORS UPSTAIRS * 
DUAL ZONE A/C & much more  $240,000

MOORE HAVEN 3BD/2BA in Town, close to 
schools. Great as Your HOME or a Perfect RENTAL 
* Built 1997 * 1144sqft *  MLS 219034022  $130,000

TWO LOTS on CANAL in LAKEPORT * Each 
is +/- 133 ft on the Canal by 108 ft deep. Two 
adds up to 108 x 260 for plenty of room for 
House & Boathouse. This canal connects with 
RIM CANAL but does not have Lake Access. 
Harney Pond Boat Ramp is a Qtr.Mile $44,400

6.7 Fenced Acres * ARENA * Horse Barn * Pond * Oaks & a Generator * TWO STORY 4Bd/2.5Ba/
Den/Upper Balcony/Lower Covered Porch * What more could we ask for? Total 3498sqft//2128sqft 
Living Area   $488,800

 A WORLD APART ON THE RIM CANAL in LAKEPORT * Cor-
ner Lot* Metal Roof* Covered Boathouse w/lift * Covered space 
for 2 boats & vehicles * 2 car garage * 3564 sqft Interior - High 
celings and beams * Fireplace in Spacious Living Room * Wrap-
Around Porches with space for Treasured trophies or antiques.* 
Nicely screened outdoor cookin’ & Living it up space * 3 bars ** 
Roomy Master w/Stone Fireplace, Den & Pool Rm * Weight Rm * 
Sauna & Hot tub * ML# 219081918  $349,900
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Abney Building & Consulting, Inc. is
Okeechobee’s hometown design, 

construction, & consulting fi rm. We offer 
plan design to turn-key construction. With 

over 20+ years of experience, we can 
handle all your residential and commercial 

construction needs.
Give us a call for a Free Consultation

863-623-4459

207 NE 2nd St., Okeechobee, FL 34972

New Residence

Walpole Feed Store

“A Name You Can Trust”
Walpole Feed StoreWalpole Feed Store

New ResidenceNew Residence

New Residence

Anchor Dental

Contact Us About

Our Discounted or Free

Plan Design Offers!

Ranked in the Top 1% of
Berkshire Hathaway Home-
Services Agents nationwide.

Adorable 3/2 almost new modular home w/spacious open
living room & Kitchen, wood laminate flooring throughout
Hardi-Board siding and screened front porch on cleared &
fenced 2.6 acres in gated community of 3600 acres.

 

This 3,157 sf 3/2.5/2 home on a large corner lot offers
loads of possibilities.  Featues include formal and family
living spaces, sunroom, a/c 2 car garage, attached 1 car
carport, detached carport and 19x19 storage shed.

Paradise Found in this 3 bedroom, 2 bath home with bonus
room currently used as 4th bedroom, on 2.66 very private
acres. Features include new kitchen, sauna, detached gar-
age & screened porch with views of pond & preserve.

This property has it all! 5.13 fenced acres, 3/2.5/2 main home
1/1 guest cabin,5 stall barn w/tack room & wash rack, 4 pad-
docks and stocked pond.  Home features log cabin interior,
hardwood floors, fireplace & whole house generator,
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Sandra DePalma,
Broker Associate

727.531.1060
FLHomeFinderPro@gmail.com

Realtor.com

FISHERMAN’S PARADISE $164,500
14525 W. Center Street, Okeechobee

This 2 Br, 2 Ba, Well Maintained Waterfront Home is a Fisherman’s Dream located on a Deep 
Kissimmee River Canal, Just Minutes to Lake Okeechobee. 

Features Include: Great Room Floor Plan, Cedar Wood Walls, Large Kitchen w/Black & Stainless Appliances, 
Large Island Bar, Home features 2 Master Suites, New A/C, New Metal Roof, Screened Room overlooking 
water, Dock w/Water, Electric & Fish-Cleaning Station, Reverse Osmosis Water System, Double Carport 
and so much more!  Don’t miss this opportunity - Ready for Immediate occupancy! Price JUST REDUCED 
$164,500

101+ Things to Do • Explore Okeechobee
Hendry County Guide 8th Edition 

Caloosa Belle • Immokalee Bulletin 
Lake Okeechobee News featuring 

Life in the Sun & Sweet Life in Hendry County
Okeechobee County School Information Guide 

Medical Information Guide
Lake Okeechobee Real Estate Magazine

To subscribe,
call 863-763-3134 or email
subscribe@newszap.com



L-1844 TAYLOR CREEK ISLES (Lake Access). 3 BD, 2 BA, split arrangement. A master 
suite has been added plus the family room, offi ce and screened rooms. Plenty of parking, 
big carport with 2 Driveways. Boathouse, Dock, Fenced yard. 2 storage bldgs, a big plus 
a full Home Generator and Folding Hurricane Shutters. Must see!!! This comfortable CBS 
home with metal roof. Priced at $199,000 MLS OK218091 Call Molly 863-610-1526

401 S. Parrott Ave. • Okeechobee

COMMERCIAL • AGRICULTURE • ACREAGE 
Gil Culbreth, Lic. Real Estate Broker

Molly Curley Jim Fowler, Jr.

Y-1902:  SPECTACULAR ONE OWNER WATERFRONT 
HOME totaling just over 10,000 sq.ft. Located on the rim 
canal with 2 boathouses and a boat ramp setting on over 
an acre of land. Upstairs has 2BD and 2BA, downstairs has 
provisions to build out and has a vault room. PRICED AT 
$549,900 Call Theresa Kerr  863-484-4769

F-1843:  SOUTHWEST 
SECTION. Approximately 12 

acres, cleared and fenced with 
paved road frontage on two sides.  

Property partially wraps around the busy 
corner of SW 16th Avenue and SR 78 West.   
Future land use is Residential Multi-Family.  
A portion of the property is in the Tourism/

Resort Corridor.  $660,000  Call Jim For more 
details.  863-634-4497.  MLS #OK218057

G-1833: PALM VILLAGE RANCH 2006 DWMH 3 
BD/2 BA, split garage/carport. FOR SALE OR RENT 
by month or seasonally. IN GOOD CONDITION. 
Garage, carport & screened area added in 2018. 
Vaulted ceiling, large master bath with soaking 
tub and separate shower. MLS #OKO213569 
$129,900. Call Molly 863-610-1526

A-1807: SPACIOUS DWMH on 1/3 acre lot. 3 bdrms, 
2 ba, vaulted ceilings throughout, split arrangement, 
super nice island kitchen w/breakfast area, big living 
room, dining area, lg laundry room w/freezer, screened 
porch, carport & 2 utility bldgs. Nicely furnished. Well 
& sprinkler system. POSSIBLE OWNER FINANCING 
TO QUALIFIED BUYER. $99,500 MLS OK218875 
Call Molly 863-610-1526

S-1899: TAYLOR CREEK ISLES nice neighborhood with big 
lots. Property is fenced with a large (12x24) workshop, 12x20 
screened porch, handicap ramp and hurricane shutters. Open 
concept, vaulted ceilings, 3 bdrms, 2 ba, split arrangement, 
big living rm, dining rm, and lg kitchen with breakfast area. 
MAKE OFFER MLS OK218808 Call Molly 863-610-1526

N-1863 TAYLOR CREEK ISLES Beauty 3BD, 2BA DWMH with a 10X37 fl  rm overlooking the creek. This home has an open fl oor 
plan and an inside laundry room. Very clean and well kept. Back yard has its own screened in back porch, storage shed, and a 
boathouse with a deck. $169,900. Schedule an appt. today!  Call Theresa Kerr 863-484-4769.

REDUCED

G-1819: SOMETHING SPECIAL! 
PALM VILLAGE This immaculate 
modular home has been remodeled. 
New furnishing negotiable. 3 Bd, 2Ba, 
screened room, garage, carport and 
workshop space. Lots of attic storage 
space. Paver drive with sundial. Nicely 
Landscaped!  OVER 55 COMMUNITY 
WITH LOTS OF AMENITIES! Asking 
price $179,900 Make Offer. 
MLS# OKO213334 Call Molly 
863-610-1526

REDUCED

REDUCED!!

C-1905: PERFECT FISHING PROPERTY Lake access with nice 
boathouse, covered dock and seawall. 2 bdrm, 1 bath, nice FL 
rm with new tile fl ooring. Huge front porch (9x36), big carport 
(19x33) and nice covered back porch. Fenced yard and an 
extra storage area. Clean and ready to move into. $89,900, 
MLS# OK21882  Call Phyllis Walker 863-634-3182 or 
Molly Curley 863-610-1526.

K-1866 CORNER WATERFRONT ON TAYLOR CREEK 
3BD.,2BA., doublewide with FL room, carport and porch 
additions. 240 ft of nice seawall, ramp, storage building 
and boathouse. PRICED RIGHT AT ONLY $199,900 MLS 
OK218183 CALL MOLLY 863-610-1526

N-1865: Huge warehouse building in SW SECTION 
and WITHIN CITY LIMITS of Okeechobee. This steel 
strand building consists of two completely separate bays 
approx 5,000 sq. ft. each. Each bay has two huge rollup 
doors in the rear. Fronts of each are partitioned off with 
offi ce space and restrooms. Currently rented and an 
auction business occupies both bays. Highly desirable 
city section, endless possibilities.  $298,900.  Call Jim 
for more details, 863-634-4497.  MLS #OK218166

GOLF COURSE WITH OLD FLORIDA CHARM This 9-hole beau-
ty has been an Okeechobee landmark for 50 years. The entire 
76 acres is surrounded and partitioned by hundreds of oaks. 
Greens, fairways, roughs, and drainage and irrigation systems 
have been recently renovated.  The 2-story clubhouse with pro 
shop, lounge and ball room offers many opportunities for course 
business and social gatherings. $790,000.00. Call Jim at 863-
634-4497 for more details.

REDUCED

ON TAYLOR CREEK 

CORNER/WATERFRONT

N-1217:  IN CITY LIMITS!!  Opportunities abound with over 
600’ of paved city street frontage with City water and sewer 
available.  Located in the desirable Southwest section, this 
property consists of three contiguous parcels surrounded by 
commercial, light industrial, and multi-family uses. $252,000  
Call Jim Fowler at 863-634-4497.  MLS #OK218702.

L-1896: PALM VILLAGE RANCH Furnished 
well maintained mobile home across street from 
clubhouse and pool. 2 bdrm split arrangement, 2 
bath, FL room, carport and storage room additions. 
New metal roof 2018. Perfect full time home or winter 
home. Only $99,500 MLS OK218674 Call Molly 
863-610-1526 or Phyllis 863.634.3182



 T-1733 & 1732 BASSWOOD LOTS with many trees $7,000 EACH (2519 NW 34th Ave. & 2933 NW 35th Dr.) Okeechobee Call Molly 863-610-1526

401 S. Parrott Ave. • Okeechobee

COMMERCIAL • AGRICULTURE • ACREAGE 
Gil Culbreth, Lic. Real Estate Broker Phyllis Walker

S-1869: FOUR SEASONS - 2BD, 1BA mobile 
home with separate workshop with bathroom and 
shower. This home sits on one acre fully fenced with 
a shed and pumphouse. Must see! $106,900. Call 
Theresa Kerr 863-484-4769

M-1900: BUCKHEAD RIDGE 2bd/2ba DWMH 
with screened in back porch facing the water. This 
lot is fenced with 2 sheds, a gazebo, and a boat 
ramp, beautiful terra cotta pots with plants and 3 
new fl agpoles. New 2019 A/C, updated electric, new 
skirting, both bathrooms have been renovated,just 
needs a little more TLC inside.  Priced at 84,500 Call 
Theresa Kerr 863-484-4769

A-1867:  ENDLESS LIVESTOCK 
POSSIBILITIES.  If you’re looking for that 
perfect RURAL ESTATE property, this is it!  This 
44-ACRE. There is a 200’ 4” gravel-pack well 
in place and electricity is available.  PRICED 
TO SELL AT $250,800. Contact Jim at 
863-634-4497 for more details. MLS 
OK218211.

H-1813: QUIET AND SECLUDED 105 ACRES!! This property is 
largely wooded with improved pasture and wetland as well. It 
is surrounded by larger wooded and undeveloped parcels with 
signifi cant populations of whitetail deer, Osceola turkey, and wild 
hogs. The wetland areas are seasonal hosts to wild ducks and 
other waterfowl. Excellent hunting and recreational opportunity.  
Buildings include an older single-wide mobile home and a 
barn.  Electricity, water, and septic are in place and operational.  
$3,950 per acre.  MLS# 218187  Call Jim at 863-634-4497 
for more details.

S-1889 J&S PARK ESTATES- Come see this unique property 2 Bd/2.5 Ba 
home with an atrium, open fl oor plan, attached back patio bar overlooking 
the water. 18X30 Metal workshop, 10 x 20 cottage, boat deck w/slip. Priced to 
sell $189,900 Call Theresa Kerr 863-484-4769

W-1873: Neat, clean and well-maintained 
WATERFRONT & LAKE ACCESS 2BR/2BA 
DWMH with addition in Treasure Island. 
New seawall, dock, and lots of extras. 
Move-in ready!!  $129,900. Call Jim at 
863-634-4497.  MLS#OK218583

Theresa Kerr

B-1838: Tropical 
Delight 2005  

2BD 2 BA Single 
Wide with a 

Florida room and 
a front porch 

for entertaining. 
Fully furnished 
and ready to 

move in. Priced 
at $84,900 Call 
Theresa Kerr at 
863-484-4769                           

B-1837 
Very clean 2 
BD, 1.5 BA 
with a new 

Florida room 
and a storage 

shed. This 
home comes 

fully furnished. 
Priced at 
$65,000

Call Theresa 
Kerr at 

863-484-4769

REDUCED
OASIS VILLAGE

PENDING

M-1846 Buckhead Ridge Beauty 3bd/3ba CBS home with 
a bonus room with its own entrance, great for guests, family, or 
an offi ce, also has a 2 car garage and a screened in back patio 
overlooking the water on a captive lake. Immaculate and very 
well kept. Concrete slab for boat storage or trailers as well as a 
concrete drive and 2 sheds for storage. priced at $ 239,900. 
Call Theresa Kerr at 863-484-4769 for an appointment.

W-1620: PRIME MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL SUITE located 
in the hub of the Okeechobee medical comm. 2056 sq. ft. 
facility is new and ready for your custom interior buildout. 
Located across US 441 from Raulerson Hospital and adjacent 
to the Fred Brown Comm Health Center. The suites on each 
side are occupied by active dental professional practices. 
Reduced to $300,000. Call Jim at 863-634-4497

Hunter’s Special 

S-1828 BEAUTIFULLY FURNISHED 3BD., 3BA. Split arrangement. Southwest area. 
Gorgeous pool area with privacy fence. Unique home for entertaining large living room 
with fi replace. FL room opens to pool area. Big open kitchen with a welcoming bar plus 
offi ce room. Nice big lot has garage/workshop. Make offer!! Asking $174,900. 
MLS# 0K0213410 Call Phylis 863-634-3182     

REDUCED

B-1898: PROFESSIONALLY DECORATED 
FURNISHED DW in Taylor Creek Isles. 
Features 2 bd, 2 ba, tile fl ooring throughout, 
large living rm dining rm combo w/built-in 
china cabinet. Screened porch 10x36. Nice 
shed 15x20 could be a garage. Concrete 
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